
-COPY OF- 
INCOME TAX NOTIFICATION  
NO.41/2011-CBDT. 
Dated: August 19, 2011 

CORRIGENDUM 

SECTION 120(1) AND (2) OF THE IT ACT, 1961 - INCOME-TAX 
AUTHORITIES - JURISDICTION OF COMMISSIONERS - CORRIGENDUM 

TO NOTIFICATION NO. 62/2010, DATED 27-7-2010 

In the notification of Government of India Ministry of Finance, Department of 
Revenue (Central Board of Direct Taxes), number 62/2010 dated 27-07-2010 
bearing S.O. 1843(E) and published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, 
Section 3, Sub-section (ii), dated 27th July, 2010, in the Schedule for Serial number 
112 at column No.6(b). 

for [“All persons, other than those mentioned in item (a) and (b) of column 6…….. ”] 

read [“All persons other than those mentioned in item (a) and (c) of column 6……..”] 

2. The other contents of the Gazette Notification shall remain unchanged. 

F.No.187/11/2009-ITA.1 

(Raman Chopra) 
Director (ITA.I) 


